## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

## NOTICE

Subject:

Selection list of the candidates for the post of Inspector, Finance

Department (State Cadre).

Ref:

Letter NO. 302-Adm/1725/CST dated 04.12.2019 received from commissioner state Taxes Department.

Whereas, the Finance Department vide communication No. ET/Estt/154/2012 dated 11.08.2015 referred 88 posts of Inspector (State Cadre) (OM=47, RBA=20, SC=08, ST=10, ALC=02,OSC=01) of the J&K Excise and State Taxes (Subordinate) Service to J&K Services Selection Board for selection of suitable candidates; and

- Whereas, the Jammu & Kashmir Services Selection Board vide communication No.SSB/Secy/Sel/2018/7492-98 dated 27.06.2018 and No.SSB/Secy/Sel/290-95 dated 09.01.2019 forwarded the select list of 86 candidates for the post of Inspector Finance Department and the finance Department vide government Order No. 297 FD of 2018 dated 03.07.2018, Government Order No. 383-FD of 2018 dated 07.09.2018, Government Order No. 499-FD of 2018 dated 22.11.2018, Government Order No. 68-FD of 2018 dated 29.01.2019, Government Order No. 70 FD of 2019 dated 29.01.2019, Government Order No. 100-FD of 2019 dated 08.02.2019, Government order No.358 FD of 2019 dated 29.05.2019 issued appointment order in their favour. 01post has been kept reserved in light of Hon'ble Court order dated 28.12.205 passed in SWP No.2130/2015, MP No. 1/2015 and MP No. 02/2015; and
- 03. Whereas, the Finance Department vide Government Order No. 406 dated 31.07.2019 cancelled the appointments of the four (04) candidates who did not join in the department and the following four (04) candidates figuring next in the order of merit under relevant categories were appointed vide Govt. Order No. 407-FD of 2019 dated 31-07-2019.

		1	
		l	1
		ŀ	-
	1	1	
	1	1	
	1		١
	1		١
		1	

S. No	Name	Father Name	Address	CAT	Cadre
1.	Mehak Mahjan	Ashok Kumar Gupta	Bishnah Jammu	ОМ	Jmu
2.	John Mohd Mir	Mohd Shafi Mir	Kamad Anantnag	RBA	Kmr

3.	Mohd Shaffi Hajam	Abdul Rashid	Reasi		RBA	Jmu
4.	Muneeb ur Rehman Alaie	Dawood Ahmad Aliae	Damhal	Hanjipora	RBA	Kmr

- Whereas, the Commissioner, State Taxes Department vide communication NO. 302-Adm/1725/CST dated 04.12.2019 has informed that Mr. John Mohd Mir appointed vide Government Order NO. 407 FD of 2019 dated 31.07.2019 has not joined in the State Taxes Department till date.
- 05. Whereas, the matter was examined in the department and it has been found appropriate to offer a reasonable opportunity to Mr. John Mohd Mir for joining in the department through the medium of a notice.
- Now, therefore, Mr. John Mohd Mir, who has not joined in the department in pursuance of Government Order No. 407-FD of 2019 dated 31.07.2019 is hereby directed to report in the department along with reasonable justifications for cause of delay, within a period of 07 days from the date of issuance of this Notice, failing which his appointment as Inspector (State Cadre) of the J&K Excise & State Taxes (Subordinate) Service shall be deemed to have been cancelled ab-initio without any further notice.

Sd/-

(Dr. Arun Kumar Mehta) IAS, Financial Commissioner, Finance Department. Dated: 31-12-2019

No:-ET/Estt/61/2014

Copy to the:-

1. Commissioner State Taxes, J&K.

- Director, Information, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar with the requested to give wide publicity through print/electronic media.
- 3. Director, Department of Archives, Archeology and Museums.

4. Secretary, Services Selection Board, J&K.

5. Pvt. Secretary to Financial Commissioner, Finance Department.

6. Concerned.

7. Incharge website, Finance Department/Stock file.

Aadil Fareed

Deputy Secretary to the Government